
HOUSE COMMITTEES - 59TH LEGISLATIVE SESSION - 2005

Key: LFD = Legislative Fiscal Division; LSD = Legislative Services Division; Ch = Chair, V Ch = Vice Chair, Rep = Representative, Sen = Senator

AGRICULTURE
Tu Th; 3 pm; Rm 472
Butcher, Ed (R) - Ch
Lambert, Carol (R) - V Ch
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D) - V Ch
Andersen, Joan (R)
Bergren, Bob (D)
Branae, Gary (D)
Furey, Kevin (D)
Grinde, Wanda (D)
Heinert, Ralph (R)
Jones, Llew (R)
Keane, Jim (D)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)
Peterson, Jim (R)
Rice, Diane (R)
Ross, Jack (R)
Small-Eastman, Veronica (D)
Villa, Dan (D)
Waitschies, Karl (R)
Windham, Jeanne (D)
Wiseman, Brady (D)

Staffer: Krista Lee Evans (LSD)
Secretary: Linda Keim - Rm

475, Ph 444-1862

APPROPRIATIONS
M-F; 8 am; Rm 102
Buzzas, Rosie (D) - Ch
Juneau, Carol (D) - V Ch
Witt, John (R) - V Ch
Callahan, Tim (D)
Franklin, Eve (D)
Glaser, Bill (R)
Hawk, Ray (R)
Hiner, Cynthia (D)
Jackson, Verdell (R)
Jayne, Joey (D)
Kaufmann, Christine (D)
Lenhart, Ralph (D)
McNutt, Walt (R)
Morgan, Penny (R)
Musgrove, John (D)
Ripley, Rick (R)
Sesso, Jon (D)
Sinrud, John (R)
Taylor, Janna (R)
Wells, Jack (R)

Staffer: Jon Moe (LFD)
Secretary: Marcy McLean - Rm

173, Ph 444-1511

APPROPRIATIONS-FINANCE
Joint Subcommittees
(See listings on other side of
page under Joint Committees)

BUSINESS AND LABOR
M-F; 8 am; Rm 172
Keane, Jim (D) - Ch
Galvin-Halcro, Kathleen (D) -

V Ch
McKenney, Joe (R) - V Ch
Arntzen, Elsie (R)
Bergren, Bob (D)
Dowell, Tim (D)
Furey, Kevin (D)
Gallik, Dave (D)
Heinert, Ralph (R)
Jones, Llew (R)
Jopek, Mike (D)
Klock, Harry (R)
Mendenhall, Scott (R)
Milburn, Mike (R)
Roberts, Don (R)
Stahl, Wayne (R)
Villa, Dan (D)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)

Staffer: Bart Campbell (LSD)
Secretary: Kyanne Kelly - Rm

401, Ph 444-1512

EDUCATION
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 137 (Rm 455

on Fridays only)
Galvin-Halcro, Kathleen (D) - Ch
Andersen, Joan (R) - V Ch
Branae, Gary (D) - V Ch
Butcher, Ed (R)
Campbell, Margarett (D)
Dowell, Tim (D)
Grinde, Wanda (D)
Koopman, Roger (R)
Lake, Bob (R)
McKenney, Joe (R)
Raser, Holly (D)
Sales, Scott (R)
Sonju, Jon (R)
Villa, Dan (D)
Ward, John (R)
Windham, Jeanne (D)

Staffer: Eddye McClure
Secretary: Nina Roatch-Barfuss

- Rm 475, Ph 444-1863

ETHICS
On Call
Wilson, Bill (D) - Ch
Dickenson, Sue (D) - V Ch
McKenney, Joe (R) - V Ch
Henry, Teresa (D)
Jackson, Verdell (R)
Lenhart, Ralph (D)
McGillvray, Tom (R)
Stoker, Ron (R)

Staffer: Dave Bohyer (LSD)

FEDERAL RELATIONS,
ENERGY, AND
TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
M W; 3 pm; Rm 455
Olson, Alan (R) - Ch
Gallik, Dave (D) - V Ch
Himmelberger, Dennis (R) - V Ch
Driscoll, Robyn (D)
Groesbeck, George (D)
Hamilton, Robin (D)
Jacobson, Hal (D)
Klock, Harry (R)
Noennig, Mark (R)
Parker, John (D)
Rice, Diane (R)
Stahl, Wayne (R)
Waitschies, Karl (R)
Wiseman, Brady (D)

Staffer: Todd Everts
Secretary: Cindy Peterson - Rm

475, Ph 444-1863

FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PARKS
Tu Th; 3 pm; Rm 152
Golie, George (D) - Ch
Clark, Paul (D) - V Ch
Sales, Scott (R) - V Ch
Balyeat, John (R)
Becker, Arlene (D)
Brown, Dee (R)
Cohenour, Jill (D)
Driscoll, Robyn (D)
Everett, George (R)
Facey, Tom (D)
Groesbeck, George (D)
Hamilton, Robin (D)
Jent, Larry (D)
Klock, Harry (R)
Koopman, Roger (R)
Milburn, Mike (R)
Noonan, Art (D)
Roberts, Don (R)
Ward, John (R)
Warden, Bill (R)

Staffer: Doug Sternberg (LSD)
Secretary: Debra Polhemus -

Rm 401, Ph 444-4788

HUMAN SERVICES
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 472
Becker, Arlene (D) - Ch
Facey, Tom (D) - V Ch
Roberts, Don (R) - V Ch
Caferro, Mary (D)
Eaton, Emelie (D)
Hendrick, Gordon (R)
Henry, Teresa (D)
Jones, William (R)
McAlpin, Dave (D)
McGillvray, Tom (R)
Milburn, Mike (R)
Noonan, Art (D)
Stoker, Ron (R)
Wagman, Pat (R)
Warden, Bill (R)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)

Staffer: Susan Fox (LSD)
Secretary: Mary Gay Wells -

Rm 173, Ph 444-4607

JUDICIARY
M-F; 8 am; Rm 137
Rice, Diane (R) - Ch
Clark, Paul (D) - V Ch
Stoker, Ron (R) - V Ch
Becker, Arlene (D)
Driscoll, Robyn (D)
Everett, George (R)
Gutsche, Gail (D)
Harris, Christopher (D)
Koopman, Roger (R)
Lange, Mike (R)
McGillvray, Tom (R)
Noennig, Mark (R)
Noonan, Art (D)
Parker, John (D)
Sonju, Jon (R)
Ward, John (R)
Wilson, Bill (D)
Windham, Jeanne (D)

Staffer: John MacMaster (LSD)
Secretary: Pam Schindler - Rm

173, Ph 444-4838

LEGISLATIVE
ADMINISTRATION
On Call
Barrett, Debby (R) - Ch
Arntzen, Elsie (R) - V Ch
Raser, Holly (D) - V Ch
Campbell, Margarett (D)
Facey, Tom (D)
Galvin-Halcro, Kathleen (D)
Groesbeck, George (D)
Hiner, Cynthia (D)
Jones, William (R)
Keane, Jim (D)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)
Sonju, Jon (R)
Ward, John (R)
Warden, Bill (R)

LOCAL GOVERNMENT
Tu Th; 3 pm; Rm 172
Noennig, Mark (R) - Ch
Jacobson, Hal (D) - V Ch
Stahl, Wayne (R) - V Ch
Arntzen, Elsie (R)
Barrett, Debby (R)
Caferro, Mary (D)
Campbell, Margarett (D)
Dickenson, Sue (D)
Eaton, Emilie (D)
Harris, Christopher (D)
Hendrick, Gordon (R)
Henry, Teresa (D)
Jopek, Mike (D)
MacLaren, Gary (R)
Maedje, Rick (R)
McAlpin, Dave (D)
McGillvray, Tom (R)
Olson, Bernie (R)

Staffer: Susan Fox (LSD)
Secretary: Kyanne, Kelly - Rm

401, Ph 444-1512
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NATURAL RESOURCES
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 152
Peterson, Jim (R) - Ch
Harris, Christopher (D) - V Ch
Ross, Jack (R) - V Ch
Barrett, Debby (R)
Bixby, Norma (D)
Brown, Dee (R)
Clark, Paul  (D)
Dickenson, Sue (D)
Everett, George (R)
Furey, Kevin (D)
Gutsche, Gail (D)
Heinert, Ralph (R)
Jones, Llew (R)
Jopek, Mike (D)
Lambert, Carol (R)
Maedje, Rick (R)
Small-Eastman, Veronica (D)
Wanzenried, Dave (D)

Staffer: Joe Kolman (LSD)
Secretary: Debra Polhemus -

Rm 401, Ph 444-4788

RULES 
On Call
Parker, John (D) - Ch
Lange, Mike (R) - V Ch
Wanzenried, Dave (D) - V Ch
Barrett, Debby (R)
Brown, Roy (R)
Gallik, Dave (D)
Glaser, Bill (R)
Golie, George (D)
Harris, Christopher (D)
Himmelberger, Dennis (R)
Lindeen, Monica (D)
Matthews, Gary (D)
Noennig, Mark (R)
Wagman, Pat (R)

Staffer: Greg Petesch (LSD)

STATE ADMINISTRATION 
M-F; 8 am; Rm 455
Jent, Larry (D) - Ch
Brown, Dee (R) - V Ch
Small-Eastman, Veronica (D) -

V Ch
Andersen, Joan (R)
Caferro, Mary (D)
Dickenson, Sue (D)
Eaton, Emelie (D)
Hamilton, Robin (D)
Hendrick, Gordon (R)
Henry, Teresa (D)
Jacobson, Hal (D)
Jones, William (R)
MacLaren, Gary (R)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)
Olson, Alan (R)
Olson, Bernie (R)

Staffer: Sheri Heffelfinger (LSD)
Secretary: Marion Mood - Rm

475, Ph 444-1864

TAXATION
M-F; 8 am; Rm 152
Waitschies, Karl (R) - Ch
Branae, Gary (D) - V Ch
Lake, Bob (R) - V Ch
Balyeat, John (R)
Bixby, Norma (D)
Butcher, Ed (R)
Campbell, Margarett (D)
Cohenour, Jill (D)
Facey, Tom (D)
Grinde, Wanda (D)
Groesbeck, George (D)
Himmelberger, Dennis (R)
Lambert, Carol (R)
McAlpin, Dave (D)
Peterson, Jim (R)
Raser, Holly (D)
Ross, Jack (R)
Sales, Scott (R)
Warden, Bill (R)
Wiseman, Brady (D)

Staffer: Jeff Martin (LSD)
Secretary: Debra Polhemus -

Rm 401, Ph 444-4788

TRANSPORTATION
M W F; 3 pm; Rm 172
Mendenhall, Scott (R) - Ch
Cohenour, Jill (D) - V Ch
Olson, Bernie (R) - V Ch
Arntzen, Elsie (R)
Balyeat, John (R)
Bergren, Bob (D)
Golie, George (D)
Jent, Larry (D)
Keane, Jim (D)
Lindeen, Monica (D)
MacLaren, Gary (R)
Malcolm, Bruce (R)

Staffer: Leanne Kurtz
Secretary: Kyanne Kelly - Rm

401, Ph 444-1512

JOINT SUBCOMMITTEES

Corrections and Public Safety
M-F;  8 am; Rm 317A
Callahan, Tim (D) - Rep - Ch
Schmidt, Trudi (D) - Sen - V Ch
Bales, Keith (R) - Sen
Gallus, Steve (D) - Sen
Hawk, Ray (R) - Rep
Hiner, Cynthia (D) - Rep
Witt, John (R) - Rep

Staffers: Harry Freebourn,
Shane Sierer (LFD)

Secretary: Shannon Scow - Rm
451, Ph 444-4846

Education
M-F; 8 am; Rm 102
Franklin, Eve (D) - Rep - Ch
Ryan, Don (D) - Sen - V Ch
Esp, John (R) - Sen
Glaser, Bill (R) - Rep
Jackson, Verdell (R) - Rep
Juneau, Carol (D) - Rep
Williams, Carol (D) - Sen

Staffers: Marilyn Daumiller, Alan
Peura, Jim Standaert (LFD)

Secretary: Diana Williams - Rm
451, Ph 444-4847

General Government
M-F; 8 am; Rm 317B
Sinrud, John (R) - Rep - Ch
Larson, Lane (D) - Sen - V Ch
Buzzas, Rosie (D) - Rep
Cooney, Mike (D) - Sen
Laible, Rick (R) - Sen
Sesso, Jon (D) - Rep
Stapleton, Corey (R) - Sen
Taylor, Janna (R) - Rep

Staffers: Marilyn Daumiller,
Greg DeWitt, Harry Freebourn
(LFD)

Secretary: Jamie Mickelson - 
Rm 451, Ph 444-4872

Health and Human Services
M-F; 8 am; Rm 472
Kaufmann, Christine (D) -

Rep - Ch
Weinberg, Dan (D) - Sen - V Ch
Cobb, John (R) - Sen
Jayne, Joey (D) - Rep
Lind, Greg (D) - Sen
McNutt, Walter (R) - Rep
Morgan, Penny (R) - Rep

Staffers: Pat Gervais, Lois
Steinbeck (LFD)

Secretary: Laura Good - Rm
451, Ph 444-4264

Long-Range Planning
M-F; 8 am; Rm 350
Wells, Jack (R) - Rep - Ch
Tester, Jon (D) - Sen - V Ch
Brueggeman, John (R) - Sen
Cooney, Mike (D) - Sen
Juneau, Carol (D) - Rep
Keenan, Bob (R) - Sen
Lenhart, Ralph (D) - Rep
Witt, John (R) - Rep

Staffer: Cathy Duncan (LFD)
Secretary: Laura Dillon - Rm

451, Ph 444-7353

Natural Resources
M-F; 8 am; Rm 317C
Ripley, Rick (R) - Rep - Ch
Hansen, Ken (D) - Sen - V Ch
Barkus, Gregory (R) - Sen
Buzzas, Rosie (D) - Rep
Hawks, Bob (D) - Sen
McNutt, Walt (R) - Rep
Musgrove, John (D) - Rep

Staffers: Shane Sierer, Barbara
Smith (LFD)

Secretary: Brit Nelson - Rm
451, Ph 444-4877

SELECT COMMITTEE

SELECT COMMITTEE ON
EDUCATION
Tu Th F; 3 pm; Rm 137
Lindeen, Monica (D) - Ch
Glaser, Bill (R) - V Ch
Bixby, Norma (D)
Dowell, Tim (D)
Gallik, Dave (D)
Jackson, Verdell (R)
Lake, Bob (R)
Raser, Holly (D)
Sonju, Jon (R)
Wagman, Pat (R)

Staffers: Connie Erickson
(LSD), Eddye McClure (LSD),
Jim Standaert (LFD)

Secretary: Kim Leighton, Rm
173, Ph 444-4745
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